
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 SEP 2023

R1 01 Sep 2023 | La Teste de Buch | DU HARAS DES FAUNES STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
7:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 1
	 3	
	 4	 42
	 5	 767370

MALINOVKA (FR)
JULICA (FR)
CALON LAN (FR)
FRONDAISON (FR)
GOFAS (FR)

55.5
55.5
54.5
54
54

5
1
3
4
2

M FOREST
M BARZALONA
A GUTIERREZ VAL
A MEROU
A WERLE

S BROGI
C FERLAND
B MONTZEY
B MONTZEY
C H PLISSON

2
2
2
2
2

F
F
G
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-1

$12,823
$12,823
$0
$5,044
$2,257

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 MALINOVKA (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,823
Jockey: M Forest WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Ciboulette (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/23 (39 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 24Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Amazing Race	 1:26.80		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch

2 JULICA (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,823
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Miss Rail Link (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/23 (24 Days)
Owner: Lg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Tzarovskha	 1:43.25		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch

3 CALON LAN (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Patrona Ciana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B B Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 FRONDAISON (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,044
Jockey: A Merou WT: 54 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Biche (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B B Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Merou	 57	 $--	 Tulipa Chope	 1:16.22		  ........ 9½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 5	 30May23	 ANG	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Lasair	 1:14.72		  ........ 1½...............................Angers
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 SEP 2023

5 GOFAS (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,257
Jockey: A Werle WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Goona Chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 21Apr23	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 The Cat’s	 -- --- --		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 12	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 54.5	 $--	 Lasair	 1:04.00		  ........ 8¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 5	 30May23	 ANG	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Marquette	 53.5	 $--	 Lasair	 1:14.72		  ........ 1½...............................Angers
7 of 7	 16Jun23	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Marquette	 56	 $--	 Enmarie Fal	 1:04.70		  ........ 9¾...............................Dieppe
11 of 11	 03Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Itsy Bitsy	 1:29.54		  ...... 21½................. La Teste de Buch
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 SEP 2023

R2 01 Sep 2023 | La Teste de Buch | L’HIPPODROME DE POMPADOUR HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
7:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 632110
	 2	 326213
	 3	 258310
	 4	 959221
	 5	 57721
	 6	 084748
	 7	 450946

BO LYWOOD (FR)
BASELITZ (FR)
EBAUCHE (FR)
SALT FLAKE (FR)
LOVE TRUE (FR)
EYGALIERES (IRE)
LUXU (FR)

61
60.5
60.5
60
58
53
51

4
3
7
5
1
2
6

A LEMAITRE
M FOREST
M GUYON
M VELON  1.5 
A MEROU  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
F VERON

L PONTOIR
S BROGI
C FERLAND
E LIBAUD
B MONTZEY
J PIEDNOEL
D MORISSON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
F
F
G
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�3�-1-1
	 7-�1�-3-2
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-0

$36,283
$24,417
$19,027
$15,796
$14,115
$3,540
$6,791

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 BO LYWOOD (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 4 Total: 12-3-1-1 Prize Money: $36,283
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 61 Good: 8-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Eva Gonzales (IRE) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/07/23 (47 Days)
Owner: P Larroude/r Dupuy-naulot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Black Paws	 1:29.22		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 28May23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Charlotte Bay	 1:35.17		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 30Jun23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Qwenkaly	 1:50.10		  ......... hd...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 11	 16Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Chennamma	 2:15.79		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 14	 13Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 55	 $--	 Woodstock City	 1:56.29		  ...... 15¼............................ Deauville

2 BASELITZ (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-3-2 Prize Money: $24,417
Jockey: M Forest WT: 60.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Shivajia (GER) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 6-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-2 Last Win: 23/06/23 (70 Days)
Owner: Mme S Midy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 15Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Grand Prince	 2:08.00		  ....... Lhd...................................Pau
6 of 11	 09Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 La Gite	 2:21.22		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 10	 13May23	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Mythical World	 2:14.80		  ........ 1¼...............................Tarbes
1 of 6	 23Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 58.5	 $--	 Star Platinum	 2:08.31		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 5	 27Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 57.5	 $--	 Mandalorian	 2:27.20		  ........ 5½...................................Dax

3 EBAUCHE (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: $19,027
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Esquisse (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/07/23 (50 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 10Apr23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Exuberance	 1:37.98		  ........ 4¾...............................Angers
8 of 10	 26Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 E Corallo	 58	 $--	 Romantic Scene	 2:06.10		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 13	 23Jun23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 R Liegeois	 56	 $--	 Authodidacte	 2:21.85		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 13Jul23	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 L’ibaneta	 2:48.27		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne
10 of 15	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Tarajal	 2:33.10		  ...... 11½...................... Clairefontaine

4 SALT FLAKE (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $15,796
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Clear Coast (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/23 (33 Days)
Owner: Mme A Kurth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Venencia	 1:56.59		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 08Apr23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Night Oasis	 2:17.69		  ........ 7½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 10	 27May23	 BLB	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Tzarinska	 2:05.47		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 7	 27Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Amalfina	 2:31.40	 	 ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
1 of 8	 30Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 B Flandrin	 57	 $--	 Golden City	 2:41.26		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch

LA TESTE DE BUCH | PAGE 3



FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 SEP 2023

5 LOVE TRUE (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,115
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Netsuke (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/08/23 (14 Days)
Owner: J Finch/s Sutton/t Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 18Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $--	 Athanasia	 1:48.80		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse
7 of 8	 20Apr23	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Fraiche	 1:29.50		  ........ 6¾...............................Tarbes
7 of 8	 29May23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 S Le Quilleuc	 56	 $--	 Vittvitt	 2:34.94		  ........ 7¼...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 11	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 A Merou	 56.5	 $--	 Kenmya	 2:05.25		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 13	 18Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 A Merou	 58.5	 $--	 Dafne	 2:21.90		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine

6 EYGALIERES (IRE) Trainer: J Piednoel Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,540
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 53 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Taareef (USA) Dam: Melilot (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Raimont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Accord Parfait	 1:40.45		  ........ 9¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 7	 15Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Swiss Money	 2:03.45		  ........... 8.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 13	 02Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 53.5	 $--	 Treizieme Mois	 2:08.24		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 The Top Gatsby	 2:04.46		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 12	 13Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 52.5	 $--	 Saint Etienne	 1:58.53		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville

7 LUXU (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,791
Jockey: F Veron WT: 51 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Cocolux (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Lhoste

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 20Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 54	 $--	 A Minardiere	 2:16.44		  ...... 18¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 11	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Kenmya	 1:34.90		  ...... 15¼...................................Pau
9 of 10	 15Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Rouge	 2:06.90		  ...... 15¾...................................Pau
4 of 11	 01Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Wayofspeed	 1:36.30		  ........ 6½...................................Pau
6 of 9	 15Apr23	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $--	 Adhamiy	 2:44.20		  ......... 13...................Mont De Marsan
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 SEP 2023

R3 01 Sep 2023 | La Teste de Buch | FRENCH ARABIAN BREEDERS’ CHALLENGE - POULAINS STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR45,000
8:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 21
	 2	 1
	 3	 23
	 4	 316
	 5	 19
	 6	 5
	 7	 21
	 8	 53

AFJAN EX MAHBOOP (FR)
SHEMLWOL (FR)
NO REPLY AL MAURY (FR)
ALSHANFARA (FR)
NASSER AL SHAHANIA (FR)
SOLMAX (FR)
EXTRA TIME (USA)
ANGUS (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
7
8
2
3
4
5
1

V SEGUY
A WERLE
C DEMURO
A CRASTUS
M GUYON
A GUTIERREZ VAL
E REVOLTE
F VERON

F ROHAUT
G LEMER
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
T FOURCY
T FOURCY
P SOGORB
D MORISSON
D WATRIGANT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
USA
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1

$14,248
$7,965
$6,504
$24,270
$10,035
$796
$26,549
$3,496

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 AFJAN EX MAHBOOP (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,248
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Tm Fred Texas (USA) Dam: Muzoon (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/07/23 (53 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 02Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $--	 Kanti De Bozouls	 2:25.70		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
1 of 7	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $--	 Extra Time	 2:12.71		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch

2 SHEMLWOL (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,965
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mouwaffak Dam: Majida (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/23 (39 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 24Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Basheer Al Shahania	 2:06.30		  ........... 6................. La Teste de Buch

3 NO REPLY AL MAURY (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,504
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Azadi Dam: Nectarina Al Maury (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Alalawi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 25May23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Guedj-gay	 55	 $--	 Schalimar D’ibos	 1:49.80		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
3 of 7	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 57.5	 $--	 Afjan Ex Mahboop	 2:12.71		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch

4 ALSHANFARA (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $24,270
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Baldora De Brugere (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/23 (65 Days)
Owner: Am Al-attiyah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 25May23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Schalimar D’ibos	 1:49.80		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
1 of 6	 28Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Ejaaby	 1:47.49		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Extra Time	 2:23.36		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
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5 NASSER AL SHAHANIA (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,035
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al bru fr c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Jaafer Asf (UK) Dam: Nacree Al Maury (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/05/23 (117 Days)
Owner: Sas He Cheika Reem Al-tha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 07May23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56	 $--	 Ejaaby	 1:44.13		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 9	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Extra Time	 2:23.36		  ........... 7............................ Deauville

6 SOLMAX (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $796
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al bru fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahabb (UAE) Dam: Zlatana (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Litt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 55	 $--	 Kawaii D’vialettes	 1:43.20		  ........ 1½...................Mont De Marsan

7 EXTRA TIME (USA) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $26,549
Jockey: E Revolte WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Valiant Boy Dam: Sand Witchh (USA) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/23 (24 Days)
Owner: G Neivens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Revolte	 57.5	 $--	 Afjan Ex Mahboop	 2:12.71		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 9	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Revolte	 58	 $--	 Ajs Lattam	 2:23.36		  ........... 3............................ Deauville

8 ANGUS (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,496
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: General (UK) Dam: Anastasya (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Van Dalfsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $--	 Afjan Ex Mahboop	 2:12.71		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 12	 18Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 Kaline D’vialettes	 2:07.01		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch
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R4 01 Sep 2023 | La Teste de Buch | OCCITANIE LISTED STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR55,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 534037
	 2	 851152
	 3	 245231
	 4	 214125
	 5	 2141
	 6	 154547
	 7	 131
	 8	 1372
	 9	 42171
	10	 613231

KHAHIRA (FR)
SWIFTWAY (FR)
CENTORINA (FR)
WILD PANSY
MISSVENICIA (FR)
AKAGERA (FR)
VAUX LE VICOMTE
ELZORA (FR)
UNE PERLE (IRE)
SUNBURST

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

5
3
9
7
2
6
4
8
10
1

B MARIE
G SANCHEZ
A LEMAITRE
M BARZALONA
I MENDIZABAL
P BAZIRE
M GUYON
C DEMURO
A ORANI
C PACAUT

M BOLLACK-BADEL
T NOVAIS
L PONTOIR
H PANTALL
C FERLAND
S KOBAYASHI
M GUARNIERI
J C ROUGET
J REYNIER
J C ROUGET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
UK
FR
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	18-�2�-2-8
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 7-�2�-2-1
	 6-�2�-2-0
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-1
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 6-�2�-1-2

$56,003
$25,367
$33,274
$44,628
$26,051
$16,176
$28,982
$19,558
$45,026
$43,274

	5-�2�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 KHAHIRA (FR) Trainer: M Bollack-Badel Barrier: 5 Total: 18-2-2-8 Prize Money: $56,003
Jockey: B Marie WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-0-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Excitante (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 15-1-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-5 Last Win: 22/11/22 (283 Days)
Owner: A Claire/ah Benahmed/ne Smail

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 07May23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Engaliwe	 2:25.64		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 25May23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Immensitude	 1:51.89		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 15	 18Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	15]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $--	 Blue Rose Cen	 2:05.09		  ...... 15½.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 06Jul23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Kovanof	 2:09.09		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 8	 30Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Excellent Truth	 2:08.26		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville

2 SWIFTWAY (FR) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 3 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: $25,367
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 57 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Swift Mover (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/04/23 (124 Days)
Owner: D Catalao Da Cunha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 19Feb23	 DOH	 turf	 1800	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 N De Julian	 55.5	 $--	 Sophie’s Watch	 1:55.04		  ........... 5.................................Doha
1 of 12	 26Mar23	 LAZ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 R Sousa	 56	 $--	 Hebe	 2:14.91		  .......... ¾............................... Madrid
1 of 6	 30Apr23	 LAZ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Guedj-gay	 56	 $--	 Lady Razalma	 2:16.12		  ..........nk............................... Madrid
5 of 11	 28May23	 LAZ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 57.5	 $--	 Safaga	 -- --- --		  ...... 12¾............................... Madrid
2 of 5	 06Jul23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 55.5	 $--	 Dschingis King	 2:36.13		  ........ 1¾...............................Nantes

3 CENTORINA (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: $33,274
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 5-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Loutka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/08/23 (22 Days)
Owner: Gl Racing / A Chevalier Du Fau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 25Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 C Guitraud	 55.5	 $--	 La Filomena	 2:08.63		  ........... 7.............................Le Mans
5 of 6	 17May23	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Guitraud	 55.5	 $--	 Dschingis King	 2:58.14		  ........ 6¼......................Chateaubriant
2 of 8	 16Jun23	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 C Guitraud	 56	 $--	 Mowgli	 2:20.08		  ........ 2½................................ Craon
3 of 5	 06Jul23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 C Guitraud	 55.5	 $--	 Dschingis King	 2:36.13		  ........ 1¾...............................Nantes
1 of 8	 10Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 52.5	 $--	 Almanzora	 2:01.96		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville

4 WILD PANSY Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 7 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $44,628
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Ejtyah (UK) J+H: 6-2-2-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 14/06/23 (79 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 18Apr23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Piensa En Mi	 1:40.70		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 5	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Miss Cantik	 1:46.69		  ...... 10½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 14Jun23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Haleine	 2:14.61		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 12	 20Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Zeeyara	 2:05.50		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
5 of 8	 30Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Excellent Truth	 2:08.26		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
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5 MISSVENICIA (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 2 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $26,051
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Mrs Dubawi (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/23 (24 Days)
Owner: Lg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 18Sep22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Lindy	 1:40.67		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 16	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 La Filomena	 1:59.14		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
4 of 7	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 E Corallo	 55.5	 $--	 Enchantres	 2:06.44		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 8	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Elzora	 1:58.82		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch

6 AKAGERA (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $16,176
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo alzmel fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Agushaya (IRE) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/22 (280 Days)
Owner: Mlle F Perree

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Pensee Du Jour	 2:13.75		  ...... 12¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 7	 27Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 57	 $--	 Coming France	 2:10.31		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 6	 28Apr23	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 55.5	 $--	 Gallerist	 2:55.96		  ...... 12¼......................Chateaubriant
4 of 9	 24Jun23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 57.5	 $--	 Quisisana	 1:50.37		  ........... 5......................... Compiegne
7 of 12	 20Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Zeeyara	 2:05.50		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy

7 VAUX LE VICOMTE Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 4 Total: 3-2-0-1 Prize Money: $28,982
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Lightning Spear (UK) Dam: Tuileries (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Rangio Farm Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 26May23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 T Ventadour	 54	 $--	 Child Of The Moon	 1:49.87		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
3 of 9	 24Jun23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Quisisana	 1:50.37		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
1 of 8	 14Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Hoxton	 1:37.70		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine

8 ELZORA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $19,558
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Elodie (UK) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/04/23 (145 Days)
Owner: Riviera Equine /eric De Chambure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 09Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Zvaroshka	 2:11.89		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 5	 19May23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Tasmania	 2:10.31		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 11Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Left Sea	 2:07.34		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Missvenicia	 1:58.82		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch

9 UNE PERLE (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 10 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $45,026
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mount Nelson (UK) Dam: Spirit Of Pearl (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/23 (57 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 19Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Knock On	 1:42.02		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 8	 20Mar23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Sinnerman	 1:31.98		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille 
1 of 9	 27Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Kadiyac	 1:45.39		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 8	 29May23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Pacific Boy	 1:53.00	 	 ........ 3¾...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 16	 06Jul23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Quartz Du Houley	 1:39.62		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

10 SUNBURST Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-1-2 Prize Money: $43,274
Jockey: C Pacaut WT: 57 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Correze (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/08/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 30Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Piscopia	 1:56.40		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Nasella	 2:02.37		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 5	 28May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Amboise	 2:13.64		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 28Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Woodchuck	 2:03.22		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 01Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 Speechman	 1:55.36		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
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R5 01 Sep 2023 | La Teste de Buch | FRENCH ARABIAN BREEDERS’ CHALLENGE - POULICHES STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR45,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	 51
	 3	 72
	 4	 434
	 5	 17
	 6	 21
	 7	 1
	 8	 1
	 9	 18
	10	 464

TULAITILA (FR)
AL AFREETAH (FR)
AL BASRA (FR)
HEMIAN (FR)
ALRASHA (FR)
AFRICA DE MONLAU (FR)
KAWAII D’VIALETTES (FR)
ASSLAN AL SHAHANIA (FR)
HALEEMA AL SHAHANIA (FR)
IVOIRE ET OR (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

2
3
8
7
1
4
9
5
6
10

A CRASTUS
G SANCHEZ
J B EYQUEM
A WERLE
M GUYON
C DEMURO
I MENDIZABAL
V SEGUY
M BARZALONA
M FOREST

T FOURCY
MME J F BERNARD
MME J F BERNARD
G LEMER
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
D MORISSON
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
A LOPEZ

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$3,385
$10,832
$3,186
$5,097
$8,164
$11,150
$7,965
$11,062
$10,035
$3,186

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 TULAITILA (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,385
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Kimfalah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kbs  Al Kuwari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 30Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Revolte	 58.5	 $--	 Norma Al Maury	 2:07.20		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch

2 AL AFREETAH (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,832
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo black fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Azadi Dam: Khzama (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/23 (53 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 02Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Mekouche	 52	 $--	 Kanti De Bozouls	 2:25.70		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse
1 of 12	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Sanchez	 54.5	 $--	 Africa De Monlau	 2:04.72		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch

3 AL BASRA (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,186
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Topaze Du Croate (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 30Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $--	 Norma Al Maury	 2:07.20		  ...... 10½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 12	 18Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $--	 Kaline D’vialettes	 2:07.01		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch

4 HEMIAN (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,097
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Hothour (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 07May23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 F Veron	 54	 $--	 Nasser Al Shahania	 1:44.13		  ........... 3............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 11	 02Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $--	 Kanti De Bozouls	 2:25.70		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
4 of 12	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G T De Prevaux	 56	 $--	 Kawaii D’vialettes	 1:43.20		  ........ 1¼...................Mont De Marsan
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5 ALRASHA (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,164
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mahabb (UAE) Dam: Saleema (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/23 (60 Days)
Owner: Al Wasmiyah Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 03Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 54	 $--	 Manarah	 1:37.18		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 9	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Extra Time	 2:23.36		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville

6 AFRICA DE MONLAU (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,150
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Af Al Buraq (UAE) Dam: Amina De Monlau (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/23 (33 Days)
Owner: H Alalawi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $--	 Al Afreetah	 2:04.72		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 10	 30Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 58.5	 $--	 Khalisa De Faust	 2:09.45		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch

7 KAWAII D’VIALETTES (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 9 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,965
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Athena Des Vialettes (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/07/23 (44 Days)
Owner: M Al-nuaimi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 53	 $--	 Nah’ash Al Shahania	 1:43.20		  ......... hd...................Mont De Marsan

8 ASSLAN AL SHAHANIA (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,062
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Af Al Buraq (UAE) Dam: Celeste De Ghazal (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/23 (53 Days)
Owner: Sas He Cheika Yasmeen Al-

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $--	 Waheeba	 2:06.72		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch

9 HALEEMA AL SHAHANIA (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,035
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Assy (UNR) Dam: Nemesis Al Maury (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/23 (99 Days)
Owner: Sas He Cheika Iman Al-tha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 25May23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 G Guedj-gay	 55	 $--	 Anasheed	 1:46.10		  ..........nk............................ Toulouse
8 of 9	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Asslan Al Shahania	 2:06.72		  ........ 7¼................. La Teste de Buch

10 IVOIRE ET OR (FR) Trainer: A Lopez Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,186
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo al fon fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Josco Du Cayrou Dam: Dame D’or (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lopez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 02Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 54.5	 $--	 Kanti De Bozouls	 2:25.70		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse
6 of 9	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57.5	 $--	 Asslan Al Shahania	 2:06.72		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 17	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 Kahlie De Faust	 2:34.36		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
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R6 01 Sep 2023 | La Teste de Buch | “LA COURSE PARFAITE” MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9573
	 2	 25333
	 3	 345228
	 4	 8473
	 5	 347425
	 6	 28
	 7	 4
	 8	 875999
	 9	 433346
	10	

SPANISH LIGHT (FR)
AQUILON (FR)
STAR PLATINUM (FR)
ODEMAR (FR)
ILE SAINT LOUIS (IRE)
SAHARA MIST
SALON STARLET (GER)
PREMIERE D’ESTEJO (FR)
SIXTEEN TONS (FR)
CASTANA (FR)

58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5

5
7
9
4
8
3
6
2
1
10

R SOUSA FERREIRA
C DEMURO
A WERLE
A LEMAITRE
M VELON  1.5 
M BARZALONA
M GUYON
M VIDOTTO  2.5 
A CRASTUS
T PICCONE

M ROLDAN
J C ROUGET
G LEMER
M MUNCH
E LIBAUD
H PANTALL
F R MONFORT
A LOPEZ
P SOGORB
G HERNON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
GER
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-1-3
	 8-�0�-2-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-3
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,814
$12,089
$12,663
$4,526
$14,522
$2,028
$1,363
$1,018
$4,448
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SPANISH LIGHT (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,814
Jockey: R Sousa Ferreira WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Funny Moon (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Alonso Gomez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 31May23	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Mouesan	 57.5	 $--	 More Late	 1:38.25		  ......... 14..................... San Sebastian
5 of 12	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Belle Anse	 1:35.60		  ........ 6¾...................Mont De Marsan
7 of 11	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Kenmya	 2:05.25		  ........ 9¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 12	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 58.5	 $--	 Khansa	 2:24.40		  ........... 4...................................Dax

2 AQUILON (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-1-3 Prize Money: $12,089
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Literato Dam: Alacrite (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie De Pradel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Kievsky	 1:38.70		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
5 of 8	 18Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Rising Up	 1:37.77		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 12	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Blas	 2:03.27		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 11	 08Apr23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Night Oasis	 2:17.69		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 12	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 H Mouesan	 58.5	 $--	 Sacred Flower	 1:52.23		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch

3 STAR PLATINUM (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,663
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 4-0-2-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 8-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Lorie De Ples (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scea Du Mont Mean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Double Major	 2:18.60		  ........ 7½............................ Toulouse
5 of 8	 26Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Salahudin	 2:02.50		  ...... 10¾................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 6	 23Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 Baselitz	 2:08.31		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 10	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	10]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 The Top Gatsby	 2:04.46		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 13	 18Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 58.5	 $--	 Lorcan	 2:03.28		  ........ 3¼................. La Teste de Buch

4 ODEMAR (FR) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,526
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Orania (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 16Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Fortune	 1:58.53		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Prince De Paname	 2:02.07		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Sous La Neige	 1:38.69		  ...... 14¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Saadiyat	 2:06.63		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
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5 ILE SAINT LOUIS (IRE) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: $14,522
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Ninetta (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Kitten’s Paw	 1:39.14		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Ottery	 1:43.96		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 9	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Piensa En Mi	 1:40.12		  ........ 4¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 9	 16Jun23	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Morgana	 1:45.73		  ....... Lhd................................ Craon
5 of 16	 21Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	14]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Mr Cassiope	 1:40.21		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy

6 SAHARA MIST Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,028
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Impact (JPN) Dam: Hibaayeb (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 13Apr23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 56	 $*3.5	Joyful Act	 2:14.16		  ........ 1¼...............stayed on to go 2nd 
8 of 8	 05May23	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 58	 $4.3	 Infinite Cosmos	 2:07.29	 	 ......... 36............ weakened over 1f out

7 SALON STARLET (GER) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,363
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Saloon Sold (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J L Da Silva/ec Equus Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 11Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Shakti	 2:34.40		  ......... 11...................... Clairefontaine

8 PREMIERE D’ESTEJO (FR) Trainer: A Lopez Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,018
Jockey: M Vidotto (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Worthadd (IRE) Dam: La Martine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lopez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Subias	 58	 $--	 Habeebah	 2:12.90		  ........ 6½............................ Toulouse
5 of 10	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $--	 Ladies Law	 1:50.84		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 9	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Piensa En Mi	 1:40.12		  ...... 10½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 14	 28May23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 55	 $--	 Charlotte Bay	 1:35.17		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 11	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	11]	 D Morin	 54.5	 $--	 Kenmya	 2:05.25		  ...... 13¾................. La Teste de Buch

9 SIXTEEN TONS (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-3 Prize Money: $4,448
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sixties Icon (UK) Dam: Patuano (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Loughtown Stud Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 13Nov22	 LAZ	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 R N Valle	 54.5	 $--	 Canarion	 1:33.56		  ...... 10¾............................... Madrid
3 of 10	 29Mar23	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Zambudio	 54.5	 $--	 Urbieta	 1:41.66		  ........... 9..................... San Sebastian
3 of 8	 19Apr23	 SSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 J Zambudio	 55.5	 $--	 Concepcion Line	 2:16.26		  ........ 1¼..................... San Sebastian
4 of 10	 31May23	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 J Gelabert	 57	 $--	 More Late	 1:38.25		  ........... 4..................... San Sebastian
6 of 12	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Sacred Flower	 1:52.23		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch

10 CASTANA (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Acatama (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Khosla

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R7 01 Sep 2023 | La Teste de Buch | MILLKOM LISTED STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR55,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 121219
	 2	 7211
	 3	 132135
	 4	 827611
	 5	 111226
	 6	 221562
	 7	 11134
	 8	 154177
	 9	 131222
	10	 181527

KENDLY (FR)
BESHTANI (FR)
GREY TORNADO (FR)
DANCE AHEAD (IRE)
SOMMERSUN (FR)
HALF HALF (FR)
KOVROV (FR)
ROYAL SHAKE
IZASTEP (FR)
SHALROMY (FR)

60
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5

7
4
2
5
10
1
6
3
8
9

A CRASTUS
M BARZALONA
T PICCONE
V SEGUY
R SOUSA FERREIRA
T BACHELOT
C DEMURO
G MOSSE
A ORANI
M GUYON

P SOGORB
F GRAFFARD
H PANTALL
H PEREIRA
F RODRIGUEZ PUERTAS
D SMAGA
J C ROUGET
M DELZANGLES
J REYNIER
C FERLAND

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
C
G
C
C
C
C
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
64
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�3�-2-1
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 8-�3�-1-2
	13-�2�-1-2
	 8-�4�-2-1
	10-�2�-3-0
	 5-�3�-0-1
	 9-�2�-1-1
	12-�4�-3-1
	 7-�2�-2-0

$58,595
$26,460
$59,537
$24,210
$72,675
$66,131
$46,865
$38,827
$50,994
$70,901

	5-�2�-2-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	5-�3�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	5-�3�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 KENDLY (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 7 Total: 7-3-2-1 Prize Money: $58,595
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 60 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Kindly Dismiss (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 6-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-1-1 Last Win: 23/04/23 (131 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand / S Lahmi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Grand Giomar Step	 1:37.94		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 5	 23Feb23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $--	 Galishko	 1:37.69		  ........ 5½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 9	 18Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 American Flag	 1:46.65		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $--	 Cambronne	 1:37.60		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
9 of 9	 14May23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 105	 [	 9]	 O Murphy	 58	 $--	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:38.56	 	 ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp

2 BESHTANI (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $26,460
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Beshara (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/23 (48 Days)
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 21Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Maniatic	 1:41.32		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 26May23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Cameron	 1:49.93		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
1 of 9	 17Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Adeva	 1:41.06		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 8	 15Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Gypsy Gold	 1:40.10		  ..........nk...................... Clairefontaine

3 GREY TORNADO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 8-3-1-2 Prize Money: $59,537
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Veldargent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/04/23 (144 Days)
Owner: P Bourigault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Cambronne	 1:28.20		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
2 of 6	 22Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Kovrov	 1:40.20		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
1 of 6	 10Apr23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 111	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Sosino	 1:38.83		  .......... ½...............................Angers
3 of 7	 09May23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Big Rock	 1:55.48		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
5 of 12	 01Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Mr Moliere	 1:37.11		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

4 DANCE AHEAD (IRE) Trainer: H Pereira Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-1-2 Prize Money: $24,210
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Night Fever (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Mme Mo Costa Cerqueira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 C Cadel	 58	 $--	 Belle Anse	 1:35.60		  ........... 3...................Mont De Marsan
7 of 10	 24Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 59	 $--	 Mamamouchi	 1:39.60		  ........... 6................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 8	 27Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 G Sanchez	 58.5	 $--	 Sinnerman	 1:14.10		  ........ 3¼...................................Dax
1 of 9	 07Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Good’id	 1:24.10		  ........ 2½...................................Dax
1 of 7	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 59.5	 $--	 Blue Bayou	 1:22.90		  ......... hd...................................Dax
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5 SOMMERSUN (FR) Trainer: F Rodriguez Puertas Barrier: 10 Total: 8-4-2-1 Prize Money: $72,675
Jockey: R Sousa Ferreira WT: 58 Good: 6-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Sunila (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/12/22 (257 Days)
Owner: Cuadra A F F Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 28Aug22	 SSB	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 8]	 R Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Enorina	 1:36.30		  ..........nk..................... San Sebastian
1 of 6	 18Dec22	 DOH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Fayos	 ---	 $--	 Warrior’s Revenge	 1:45.16		  ........ 7½.................................Doha
2 of 11	 30Apr23	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Gelabert	 57.5	 $--	 It’s Chico Time	 1:34.04		  ............................................ Madrid
2 of 7	 28May23	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Gelabert	 58	 $--	 Love For Life	 -- --- --		  ........... 2............................... Madrid
6 of 9	 17Jun23	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 54	 $--	 Simply Striking	 -- --- --		  ........ 4½............................... Madrid

6 HALF HALF (FR) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-3-0 Prize Money: $66,131
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Mezzo Mezzo (FR) J+H: 6-1-3-0 Turf: 8-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 16/05/23 (108 Days)
Owner: Mme M Fougy-smaga

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Kimi Orenda	 1:15.91		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 12	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 54.5	 $--	 Nolito	 1:27.21		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 11Jun23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Breizh Sky	 1:20.55		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 12	 01Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Mr Moliere	 1:37.11		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 06Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Kiloecho	 1:40.84		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville

7 KOVROV (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 5-3-0-1 Prize Money: $46,865
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Victhur (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/03/23 (163 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 10Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Texeira	 1:37.30		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
1 of 5	 15Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Bolivie	 1:37.40		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
1 of 6	 22Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Grey Tornado	 1:40.20		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
3 of 9	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Kendly	 1:37.60		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
4 of 11	 06Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 98	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Brave Emperor	 1:43.40		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville

8 ROYAL SHAKE Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: $38,827
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Siyoushake (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/06/23 (70 Days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 16Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 American Flag	 1:44.64		  ......... 19.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 6	 19May23	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Bravais	 1:27.48		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 23Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Society Man	 1:30.86		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 12	 08Jul23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 G Mosse	 56	 $--	 Cambronne	 1:24.23		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 11	 06Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Brave Emperor	 1:43.40		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville

9 IZASTEP (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 8 Total: 12-4-3-1 Prize Money: $50,994
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 9-3-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-2-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Izalia (FR) J+H: 10-3-3-1 Turf: 8-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/04/23 (127 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 25Mar23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Kerno Quatz	 1:30.98		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille 
1 of 9	 27Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Hoxton	 1:46.51		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 6	 22May23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Cambronne	 1:50.79		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 8	 28Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Piensa En Mi	 1:48.15		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 5	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Divin Propos	 1:40.39		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch

10 SHALROMY (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money: $70,901
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Vegas Valentine (FR) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/03/23 (174 Days)
Owner: Sl Family Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 96	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Blue Rose Cen	 1:40.45		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Lady Bullet	 1:16.25		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 06Apr23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Showay	 1:27.82		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 19May23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Believing	 1:09.50		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 09Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 54	 $--	 Spycatcher	 1:10.77		  ......... 10............................ Deauville


